

## Hermann Neuhaus Prize for postdocs and research group leaders conducting research with a potential for application

The Max Planck Society is pleased to announce the 2023 round for the *Hermann Neuhaus Prize* for postdocs and research group leaders. The prize is awarded in memory of the entrepreneur Hermann Neuhaus, bearer of the Harnack Medal and the most generous benefactor of the Max Planck Foundation to date. Since 2018 this prize has been recognizing outstanding achievements in research suitable for application into practice.

The Hermann Neuhaus Prize aims at individual scientists in the postdoc phase, incl. research group leaders who conduct research particularly in the BMS and the CPTS. The candidate is expected to demonstrate an independent scientific profile and to be able to identify the potential for applying his or her research to practice. Nominations will be accepted from current Scientific Members of the Max Planck Society. Self-nominations are possible as well.

The prize money is 25,000 euros of which  $\leq$  20,000 are earmarked for research funds;  $\leq$  5,000 are for the prize winner's personal use.

The recipient of the prize will be honored at the 2024 Annual Meeting of the MPG.

Please submit the nomination form and all of the following documents in English (in **one** PDF file) to: <a href="mainto:hermann-neuhaus-preis@gv.mpg.de">hermann-neuhaus-preis@gv.mpg.de</a>, by <a href="mainto:hermann-neuhaus-preis@gv.mpg.de">hermann-neuhaus-preis@gv

- Nomination letter of a Scientific Member of the Max Planck Society
- Statement on the nominee's current research and its potential for application, describing how the candidate would use the prize money (not more than 2 pages)
- One additional letter of recommendation
- Nominee's CV
- Nominee's publication list

For the nomination form please visit www.mpg.de/hermann-neuhaus-prize

Contact: hermann-neuhaus-preis@gv.mpg.de